Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center Report Date:
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 6-Feb-07
Reporting Period: March 2005 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-03-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to

Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 9,863,360 27,890,648
Brandy 249,004 3,018,167
Rum, Gin and Vodka 854,452 2,404,549
Alcohol 172,867,726 503,416,701
Production Total 183,834,542 536,730,065
Withdrawals
Taxable 20,293,549 56,470,199
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 585,597 1,929,461
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 5,523,267 18,241,614
For use US, Hospital, Education 216,499 975,376
For research, testing 2,829 7,045,037
Tax Free Total 6,328,192 28,191,488

*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory

Whisky 387,786,907
Brandy 46,963,531
Rum, Gin and Vodka 12,066,332
Alcohol and Spirits 57,590,428
Miscellaneous 274,079

Total 504,681,277

Materials used in Production (pounds)

Con 1,118,132,771 3,517,329,334
Rye 13,194,061 37,972,712
Malt, Barley & Other 9,110,663 27,951,506
Wheat & Sorghum 13,784,772 54,505,726

Total Grain 1,154,222,267 3,637,759,278

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.ttb.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials
Cocktails
Tequila
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits
Miscellaneous
Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Total

Bottled for Export
Whisky
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.
Total
Grand Total

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Current Month

5,661,073
922,652
2,350,450
641,557
430,651
1,636,240
6,931,685
4,900,259
558,259
1,047,202
55,212
389,360
19,863,527
25,524,600

35,991

1,372,730
200,041
115,685

1,688,456

27,249,047

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

TTB S 5110-03-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

15,286,873
3,549,270
6,518,246
1,587,328
1,401,025
4,102,647
18,494,615
12,953,495
1,621,240
3,177,843
165,790
389,360
53,960,859

69,247,732

115,571

4,017,620
540,156
351,801

4,907,508

74,270,811
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

Virgin Islands
Other
Gin
Vodka
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.
Tequila
Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Bottled Imports
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other
Gin and Vodka
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum

Production

Withdrawals

Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended
Data does not contain re-distillation

Current Month

5,987,998
1,625,122
4,272,510
4,998,809
1,639,210
556,306
333,587
809,464
932,098
825,430
1,203,481
23,184,015

675,176
227,519

0
1,803,466
15,885
1,771,201
243,865
392,404
95,855
972,424
891,388
6,186,488

71,490,321
14,938,540
55,745,426
1,443,552
26,318

24,524,730
16,498,566
6,300,262
2,675,745

TTB S 5110-03-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

17,465,961
5,199,643
12,134,058
7,277,078
5,214,332
1,406,568
964,026
2,524,710
3,374,385
2,321,273
3,131,349
61,013,383

2,742,800
706,077

0
4,867,511
36,828
4,826,991
805,617
984,616
276,659
2,335,928
2,662,280
16,796,430

205,500,365
42,431,480
162,492,271
4,283,827

65,946,896
42,843,808
16,015,432
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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