

## Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

**National Revenue Center** 

Report Date: 6-Feb-07

Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit

Reporting Period: March 2005

Report Symbol: TTB S 5110-03-2005

3,637,759,278

					C	ur	ren	t '	Y ea	r	
				C	um	ıul	ativ	e	Yea	r	to

		Cumulative Year to			
	<b>Current Month</b>	Date			
Net Production					
Whisky	9,863,360	27,890,648			
Brandy	249,004	3,018,167			
Rum, Gin and Vodka	854,452	2,404,549			
Alcohol	172,867,726	503,416,701			
Production Total	183,834,542	536,730,065			
Withdrawals					
Taxable	20,293,549	56,470,199			
Tax Free					
For addition to wine Total	585,597	1,929,461			
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ*	5,523,267	18,241,614			
For use US, Hospital, Education	216,499	975,376			
For research, testing	2,829	7,045,037			
Tax Free Total	6,328,192	28,191,488			
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=F	Foreign Trade Zone				
End-of-Month Inventory					
Whisky	387,786,907				
Brandy	46,963,531				
Rum, Gin and Vodka	12,066,332				
Alcohol and Spirits	57,590,428				
Miscellaneous	274,079				
Total	504,681,277				
Materials used in Production (pounds)					
Corn	1,118,132,771	3,517,329,334			
Rye	13,194,061	37,972,712			
Malt, Barley & Other	9,110,663	27,951,506			
Wheat & Sorghum	13,784,772	54,505,726			
m . 1 a . 1	4.454.000.075	2 (25 550 250			

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

1,154,222,267

http://www.ttb.gov

**Total Grain** 

		Current Year
		Cumulative Year to
	Current Month	Date
<b>Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)</b>		
Whisky	5,661,073	15,286,873
Brandy	922,652	3,549,270
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,350,450	6,518,246
Virgin Islands	641,557	1,587,328
Others	430,651	1,401,025
Gin	1,636,240	4,102,647
Vodka	6,931,685	18,494,615
Cordials	4,900,259	12,953,495
Cocktails	558,259	1,621,240
Tequila	1,047,202	3,177,843
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits	55,212	165,790
Miscellaneous	389,360	389,360
Non-Whisky Total	19,863,527	53,960,859
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	25,524,600	69,247,732
<b>Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallo</b>	ons)	
Total	35,991	115,571
Bottled for Export		
Whisky	1,372,730	4,017,620
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol	200,041	540,156
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.	115,685	351,801
Total	1,688,456	4,907,508
Grand Total	27,249,047	74,270,811

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

		Current Year
	Current Month	Cumulative Year to Date
Suivita Dummad to Duagagina	Current Month	Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	5,987,998	17,465,961
Imported Whisky	1,625,122	5,199,643
Domestic Whisky	4,272,510	12,134,058
Brandy	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
•	4,998,809	7,277,078
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,639,210	5,214,332
Virgin Islands	556,306	1,406,568
Other	333,587	964,026
Gin	809,464	2,524,710
Vodka	932,098	3,374,385
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	825,430	2,321,273
Tequila	1,203,481	3,131,349
Total	23,184,015	61,013,383
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	675,176	2,742,800
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	227,519	706,077
<b>Bottled Imports</b>		
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	0	0
Imported Whisky	1,803,466	4,867,511
Brandy	15,885	36,828
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,771,201	4,826,991
Virgin Islands	243,865	805,617
Other	392,404	984,616
Gin and Vodka	95,855	276,659
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	972,424	2,335,928
Tequila	891,388	2,662,280
Total	6,186,488	16,796,430
Operations at Denaturing Facility		
Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	71,490,321	205,500,365
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	14,938,540	42,431,480
Fuel	55,745,426	162,492,271
Used in Manufacture of Articles	1,443,552	4,283,827
Ending Inventory	26,318	4,203,027
Ending inventory	20,510	
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum		
Production	24,524,730	65,946,896
Withdrawals	16,498,566	42,843,808
Used in Manufacture of Articles	6,300,262	16,015,432
Ending Inventory	2,675,745	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof. http://www.ttb.gov